E&P operations as if it had occurred on January 1, 2007 and 2006, respectively.

The pro forma adjustments are based on the results of our non-Appalachian E&P operations during the periods presented, the impact of the
disposition of these operations and other transactions resulting from the disposition. The pro forma adjustments have been made to illustrate the
anticipated financial impact of the disposition upon Dominion and are based upon available information and assumptions that Dominion believes
to be reasonable at the date of this filing. Consequently, the pro forma financial information presented is not necessarily indicative of the
consolidated results of operations that would have been reported had the transaction actually occurred on the dates presented. Moreover, the pro
forma financial information does not purport to indicate the future results that Dominion will experience.

Edgar Filing: DOMINION RESOURCES INC /VA/ - Form 8-K

4

DOMINION RESOURCES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

(Unaudited)

As
Reported

Less: E&P
Dispositions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

(millions, except per share amounts)
Operating Revenue $ 4,712 $ 628 $ �  $ 4,084

Operating Expenses
Electric fuel and energy purchases 918 �  �  918
Purchased electric capacity 119 �  �  119
Purchased gas 1,148 36 �  1,112
Other energy-related commodity purchases 56 �  �  56
Other operations and maintenance 857 146 �  711
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 422 201 �  221
Other taxes 184 39 �  145

Total operating expenses 3,704 422 �  3,282

Income from operations 1,008 206 �  802

Other income 50 �  �  50
Interest and related charges 259 �  (63)(1) 196

Income from continuing operations before income tax expense and minority
interest 799 206 63 656
Income tax expense 313 75 25  (2) 263
Minority interest 5 �  �  5

Income from continuing operations $ 481 $ 131 $ 38 $ 388

Earnings Per Share
Income from continuing operations � Basic $ 1.38 $ 1.32
Income from continuing operations � Diluted $ 1.37 $ 1.31

Weighted average shares outstanding � Basic 348.4 �  (55.0)(3) 293.4
Weighted average shares outstanding � Diluted 350.8 �  (55.0)(3) 295.8

(1) Represents the decrease in interest expense expected to result from the repayment of $3.4 billion in debt with a portion of the expected
proceeds from the disposition of our non-Appalachian E&P operations (disposition). This amount is comprised of $2.5 billion in long term
debt being retired pursuant to our pending Offer to Purchase dated June 13, 2007 which is scheduled to expire on July 11, 2007; $500
million of bank debt incurred at our Consolidated Natural Gas Company (CNG) subsidiary which was repaid prior to the merger of that
subsidiary with and into Dominion, effective June 30, 2007; $200 million of junior subordinated notes originally issued by CNG, which
have been called for redemption on July 17, 2007 and $200 million of senior notes originally issued by our and CNG�s subsidiary
Dominion Oklahoma Texas Exploration and Production, Inc., which were redeemed on June 29, 2007.

(2) Reflects the income tax effects of the pro forma adjustments associated with the disposition of our non-Appalachian E&P operations based
on the weighted average statutory rates for all jurisdictions that would have applied during the period.

(3) Reflects our announced plan to repurchase 55 million shares at a price of not more than $92 per share, with a portion of the proceeds
received from the disposition.

Edgar Filing: DOMINION RESOURCES INC /VA/ - Form 8-K

5

DOMINION RESOURCES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2006

(Unaudited)

As
Reported

Less: E&P
Dispositions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

(millions, except per share amounts)
Operating Revenue $ 16,482 $ 2,982 $ �  $ 13,500

Operating Expenses
Electric fuel and energy purchases 3,236 �  �  3,236
Purchased electric capacity 481 �  �  481
Purchased gas 2,937 409 �  2,528
Other energy-related commodity purchases 1,022 165 �  857
Other operations and maintenance 3,280 418 �  2,862
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 1,606 743 �  863
Other taxes 575 132 �  443

Total operating expenses 13,137 1,867 �  11,270

Income from operations 3,345 1,115 �  2,230

Other income 174 2 �  172
Interest and related charges 1,030 1 (254)(1) 775

Income from continuing operations before income tax expense and minority
interest 2,489 1,116 254 1,627
Income tax expense 920 408 99  (2) 611
Minority interest 6 �  �  6

Income from continuing operations $ 1,563 $ 708 $ 155 $ 1,010

Earnings Per Share
Income from continuing operations � Basic $ 4.47 $ 3.43
Income from continuing operations � Diluted $ 4.45 $ 3.41

Weighted average shares outstanding � Basic 349.7 �  (55) (3) 294.7
Weighted average shares outstanding � Diluted 351.6 �  (55) (3) 296.6

(1) Represents the decrease in interest expense expected to result from the repayment of $3.4 billion in debt with a portion of the expected
proceeds from the disposition of our non-Appalachian E&P operations. This amount is comprised of $2.5 billion in long term debt being
retired pursuant to our pending Offer to Purchase dated June 13, 2007 which is scheduled to expire on July 11, 2007; $500 million of bank

[…]

debt incurred at our CNG subsidiary which was repaid prior to the merger of that subsidiary with and into Dominion, effective June 30,
2007; $200 million of junior subordinated notes originally issued by CNG, which have been called for redemption on July 17, 2007 and
$200 million of senior notes originally issued by our and CNG�s subsidiary Dominion Oklahoma Texas Exploration and Production, Inc.,
which were redeemed on June 29, 2007.

(2) Reflects the income tax effects of the pro forma adjustments associated with the disposition of our non-Appalachian E&P operations based
on the weighted average statutory rates for all jurisdictions that would have applied during the period.

(3) Reflects our announced plan to repurchase 55 million shares at a price of not more than $92 per share, with a portion of the proceeds
received from the disposition.

Edgar Filing: DOMINION RESOURCES INC /VA/ - Form 8-K

6

DOMINION RESOURCES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2007

(Unaudited)

As
Reported

Less: E&P
Dispositions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

(millions)
ASSETS
Current Assets $ 7,264 $ 94 $ 13,801 (1) $ 11,952

(5,060)(2)

(3,613)(3)

(346)(4)

Investments 3,853 7 �  3,846
Property, Plant and Equipment
Property, plant and equipment 44,404 9,403 �  35,001
Accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization (14,570) (201) �  (14,369)

Total property, plant and equipment, net 29,834 9,202 �  20,632
Deferred Charges and Other Assets 7,624 883 (263)(4) 6,478

Total assets 48,575 10,186 4,519 42,908

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities 10,960 334 (732)(3) 13,653

3,759 (4)
Long-Term Debt
Long-term debt 12,371 �  (2,468)(3) 9,903
Junior subordinated notes payable 1,950 �  (206)(3) 1,744

Total long-term debt 14,321 �  (2,674) 11,647
Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities
Deferred income taxes and investment tax credits 5,944 �  (2,101)(4) 3,843
Other 4,103 352 �  3,751

Total deferred credits and other liabilities 10,047 352 (2,101) 7,594

Total liabilities 35,328 686 (1,748) 32,894

Minority Interest 27 �  �  27

Subsidiary Preferred Stock Not Subject to Mandatory Redemption 257 �  �  257

Common Shareholders� Equity
Common stock � no par 11,344 �  (5,060)(2) 6,284
Other 1,619 9,500 11,327 3,446

Total common shareholders� equity 12,963 9,500 6,267 9,730

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 48,575 $ 10,186 $ 4,519 $ 42,908

Edgar Filing: DOMINION RESOURCES INC /VA/ - Form 8-K

7

(1) Represents expected net cash proceeds of $13.8 billion from the disposition.
(2) Reflects the impact of our announced plan to repurchase 55 million shares at a price of not more than $92 per share, with a portion of the

proceeds received from the disposition.
(3) Reflects the impact of the use of a portion of the proceeds from the disposition to decrease our outstanding debt. This primarily reflects

$2.5 billion in long term debt being retired pursuant to our pending Offer to Purchase dated June 13, 2007 which is scheduled to expire on